TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM374275

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Micromat Computer Systems, Inc.		02/11/2016	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Place Internet, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 3727	
City:	Clearwater	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33767	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3754571	M

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7075783133

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7075789333

Charmaine@Stainbrookllp.com Email:

Charmaine Stainbrook **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 412 Aviation Blvd., Ste H

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MICROMAT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charmaine Stainbrook	
SIGNATURE:	/Charmaine Stainbrook/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assign 2-11-16#page1.tif source=TM Assign 2-11-16#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0815

Trademark Assignment and License Back Agreement

This Trademark Assignment and License Back Agreement (the "Agreement") is made as of February 11th, 2016 (the "Effective Date"), between Micromat Computer Systems, Inc., (the "Assignor"), and First Place Internet, Inc. (the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a mark that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 3754571, registration date March 2, 2010.

The Assignee paid the Assignor good and valuable consideration on 1/27/16, and the Assignee acquired the Assignor's rights in the trademark listed in this agreement. This Agreement does not include the name, "Micromat". The listed trademark will not be used in any Macintosh computer – related industry for a period of 5 years.

In exchange, the Assignor conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in the mark, together with the goodwill relating to the products and services on which the mark is used and for which it is registered.

The Assignor attests the mark is in active use for the goods and/or services listed in the recitation of the registration, and the Assignee licenses back to the Assignor, full use of the mark listed in this agreement, for three years, terminating February 11th, 2019. Assignor's licensed use of the trademark will maintain quality and consistency of the products and/or services sold under the trademark during the licensed period.

In witness whereof, the Assignor has duly executed under seal and delivered this Agreement, as of the day and year first above written.

	mid Blas 22/11/10
Signature/of Assignor	Signature of Assignee
//	U.P.
Title: Micromat Computer Systems, Inc.	First Place Internet, Inc.
State of	
County of	CONTROL AND
appeared before me, , Not agreement as, or in behalf of, the Assignor	nor, the person who signed this Agreement, personally ary Public, and acknowledged that they signed the
	Soo Attached
Signature of Notary Public	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

CIVIL CODE § 1189

%%%***********************************	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificat document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	te verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the e truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of)	
On February 22, 20% before me, Representative Date personally appeared Teffrey Base	bekah feavson,
Daite '	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared 3 CHYCY CO	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	Name(s) or Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowled	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are edged to me that ne she/they executed the same in her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), ted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
REBERAN PEARSON COMM. #1975956 Z Notary Public - California	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Sonoma County 😁	$\bigcap_{i \in \mathcal{O}} \mathcal{O}$
My Comm. Expires Apr. 22, 2016	Signature <u>Felokau Teau</u>
	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	TONAL
Though this section is optional, completing this	information can deter alteration of the document or form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document:	mnestand Liena Back Annenat
Document Date: 2/11/16	Number of Pages: \(\frac{\alpha}{\lambda}\)
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:Signer Is Representing:	☐ Other: Signer Is Representing:
	ry.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 005737 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 02/23/2016